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MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 
 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Rachael Hahn, Chair 
M.P.H. 
Public Health Epidemiologist 
Section of Epidemiology for Public Health Practice 
Employee 
Rachael.Hahn@health.mo.gov 
2020 
2020 – 2022 (renewal 06/18/2022) 
920 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Tiffany Bayer, Member 
B.S.W. 
Local Public Health Liaison 
Center for Local Public Health Services 
Employee 
Tiffany.Bayer@health.mo.gov 
2018 
2018-2020 (11/27/2018) 
920 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Virginia Beatty, Member 
 
Planner III  
Bureau of Cancer & Chronic Disease, DCPH 
Employee 
Virginia.Beatty@health.mo.gov 
2019 
2019-2021 (3/29/2019) 
920 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City  

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Kristi Campbell, Member 
B.S. 
Director 
Cole County Health Department 
Community Representative  
KCampbell@colecounty.org 
2019 
2019-2021 (07/01/2019) 
3400 West Truman Blvd, Jefferson City 

mailto:Rachael.Hahn@health.mo.gov
mailto:Tiffany.Bayer@health.mo.gov
mailto:Virginia.Beatty@health.mo.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Garoutte@health.mo.gov
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Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Lindsay Luebbering, Member 
M.S.W. 
Aging Program Specialist 
Division of Senior and Disability Services 
Employee 
Lindsay.Luebbering@health.mo.gov 
2018 
2018-2020 (11/20/2018) 
912 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Strope, Dana, Member 
BS, Medical Technology 
Immunology Lab Manager 
State Public Health Laboratory, Director’s Office 
Employee 
Dana.Strope@health.mo.gov 
2020 
2020 – 2022 (renewal 02/28/2020) 
101 North Chestnut, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Waller, Kyle, Member 
PhD 
Senior Epidemiology Specialist 
Bureau of Epidemiology & Vital Statistics 
Employee 
Kyle.Waller@health.mo.gov 
2020 
2020-2022 (renewal 6/18/2022) 
920 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Jeremy Wilson, Member 
B.S., M.B.A. 
Chief 
Emergency Response Center 
Employee 
Jeremy.Wilson@health.mo.gov 
2019 
2019-2021 (7/1/2019) 
912 Wildwood Drive, Jefferson City 

Name: 
Earned Degree: 

Position: 
 

Relationship to DHSS: 
Email Address: 

Original Appointment: 
Current Term: 

Address: 

Sheila Winchester, Member 
B.S. 
Chief, Quality Assurance and Education Unit 
Section for Long-Term Care Regulation, DRL 
Employee 
Sheila.Winchester@health.mo.gov 
2019 
2019-2021 (3/29/2019) 
3418 Knipp Drive, Jefferson City 

 

mailto:Lindsay.Luebbering@health.mo.gov
mailto:Dana.Strope@health.mo.gov
mailto:Kyle.Waller@health.mo.gov
mailto:Jeremy.Wilson@health.mo.gov
mailto:Sheila.Winchester@health.mo.gov

